Operating Manual
SERIES EMIX2
Magnetic Incremental Length Measuring System with 0.01mm resolution
 Direct contact-free measurement
 Distance range between sensor and magnetic tape: 0.1 to 0.8 mm
 High resolution of 0.01 mm
 Repeat accuracy +/- 0.01 mm
 Very resistant against dirt

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 20 -
8 Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
8.1 Accessories
Table 1 Accessories
Order designation Description Part No.
MB20-20-10-1-R Magnetic tape for EMIX2
End cap set 10mm End cap set for fix the magnetic tape
FS-1000 Guide rail for magnetic tape, length 1.0 m
Available up to 2.0 m length
For larger measuring distances the guide rails can
be mounted end-to-end
FW2070 Guide carriage EMIX2
EMIX2 XX.X 2
Serie/Typ:
EMIX2
SN-Number:
000 = Standard
001 = first special version
Signal cable length:
01.5 = 1.5 m standard (other on request)
Resolution:
2 = 0.01 mm
000 --- XX XX- -
Supply:
00 = 10-30 VDC /10-30 V HTL
01 = 10-30 VDC / 5 V-TTL line driver
11 = 5 VDC / 5 V-TTL line driver
Options*:
D1 = D-SUB 9-pin (ELGO standard assignment)
D3 = circular plug for conntection to SKA-1
L = vertical position (circuit board and sensor mounting)
*multiple selection possible
Type Designation
- 21 -
Notices:
Type Designation
- 22 -
Notes:
Index
- 23 -
9 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 20
Accident prevention regulations........................... 4